
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb CLUB 22nd April 2012

seconds
Class A - T.R. CARS
Hugh Maund (TR7 V8) 15/9/01 34.98

22 Roderick Warner 46.9948.37 46.99

19 Nick Smith 48.6252.17 48.62

21 Arthur Massey 48.8150.62 48.81

18 Graham Howard 49.2849.28 51.11

20 Roger McEwen 51.0553.29 51.05

17 Dale Huxford 52.3452.66 52.34

14 Tony Browne 53.6855.11 53.68

16 Graham Ramsey 55.4166.89 55.41

15 Paul Oliver N/S N/S

seconds
Class B1 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Big Healey & Warwick Cars
Tom Walker (Austin Healey 3000 Mk1) 14/9/08 38.08

732 John Tewson 45.0548.88 45.05

31 Huw Edwards 46.1446.98 46.14

25 Mike Cockayne 46.5047.69 46.50

33 Richard Mason 47.1547.15 71.79

32 Pat Cooper 47.4448.86 47.44

30 Edward Giles 48.8550.56 48.85

29 Peter Walton 50.1753.54 50.17

26 John Wiseman 50.3553.06 50.35

27 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 50.7253.03 50.72

28 Lyn Wheadon 55.4973.00 55.49

seconds
Class B2 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Sprites
Tom Walker (Austin Healey Sprite Mk1) 11/9/11 37.6

39 Paul Baker 45.1246.45 45.12

737 Simon Leeming 47.8249.61 47.82

41 Adie Ball 48.2049.23 48.20

36 Colin Gale 48.2950.71 48.29

35 Andrew Taylor 49.5760.13 49.57

37 Kevin Rowe 51.2453.76 51.24

741 Robin Johnson 59.9059.90 FAIL

40 Murray Wakeham N/S N/S

740 Julian Wakeham N/S N/S

34 David Abram N/S N/S

seconds
Class C - BUGATTI OWNERS CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
Andy Tippett (Russell Alexis FF) 17/04/11 36.8

49 John Weedon 42.6045.35 42.60

47 Les Buck 43.7647.94 43.76

50 Matt Clarke 44.9246.93 44.92

51 Simon Braithwaite 45.8551.49 45.85

52 Stuart Cairney 46.3249.38 46.32

46 Ian Ritchie 47.6847.68 N/S

95 Geoff Stallard 49.3050.86 49.30

45 Andrew Clarke 49.7456.47 49.74

48 Peter Joy N/S N/S

44 Keith Wilson N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Paul Webster(Mazda MX5) 29/5/11 38.19

58 Jules Freeman 44.1044.92 44.10

56 Miles Horne 44.4849.60 44.48

55 Anthony Record 46.8749.48 46.87

57 Adrian Cornwell N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Peter Marsh (Nissan GTR) 29/5/11 34.17

67 Simon Neve 39.4643.75 39.46

65 Lewis Fanner 39.8042.04 39.80

68 Stephen Moore 39.8445.90 39.84

951 Tim Painter 41.7344.12 41.73

764 Ross Stone 44.2248.15 44.22

66 Dylan Ferrett 44.4444.44 N/S

765 Deborah Fanner 45.0452.68 45.04

64 Chris Stone 45.6348.13 45.63

62 Andrew James 45.7348.43 45.73

63 Jeff Bryant 45.9248.02 45.92

766 Daniel Ferrett 48.3248.32 N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Alan Warburton (Caterham ) 29/5/11 32.66

77 Simon Thornley 38.1740.15 38.17

84 Mike Williams 39.7843.00 39.78

81 Stewart Green 40.1445.19 40.14

79 Allan Giles 40.5847.16 40.58

71 David Nelson 40.7943.72 40.79

80 Adrian Lewis 40.87N/S 40.87

85 James Moreton 42.7046.88 42.70

78 Andrew Thorp 43.3748.73 43.37

72 Clive Skipper 45.2949.30 45.29

74 Roger Labbett 46.2650.16 46.26

76 Hugh Janes 47.7954.14 47.79

75 Andrew Abbey 48.5352.97 48.53

73 James Thatcher 50.4367.85 50.43

82 Paul Cardy N/S N/S

83 Lawrie Cooper N/S N/S

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

91 Simon Purcell 39.8944.76 39.89

89 Dee Stapley 49.0752.98 49.07

88 Hannah Stapley-Bealing 50.0051.26 50.00

788 Chris Bealing 51.4356.64 51.43

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

759 Karl Chard 38.5241.97 38.52

100 Bob Mortimer 39.9345.00 39.93

90 Graham Beale 40.1244.65 40.12

59 Ian Chard 40.9155.91 40.91

96 Simon Brown 41.66N/S 41.66

97 Tony Mullis 41.8547.37 41.85

99 Steve Holley 43.1851.01 43.18

98 Paul Slade 43.2747.97 43.27

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neal Masters (Rover Mini) 19/6/11 35.52

108 James White 39.2845.12 39.28

106 Derek Mullis 40.9845.46 40.98

104 Phillip Eaton 42.5450.98 42.54

103 Tom Bloxsom 46.0953.49 46.09

904 Darren Eaton 46.3749.27 46.37

105 Paul Fidler 53.5053.50 N/S

107 Colin Smith N/S N/S

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Andy Bascombe (Ford Escort RS) 19/7/09 34.06

115 Karl Stevens 40.0143.71 40.01

114 Paul Webster 41.0244.11 41.02

113 Darren Street 45.0548.34 45.05

112 William Hornsey 50.1550.15 74.54

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Geoff Twemlow (Subaru Impreza) 28/8/11 33.5

122 Roy Barker 38.5046.21 38.50

119 Richard Hillyar 41.76FAIL 41.76

121 Adrian Flagg 44.1544.15 N/S

921 David Flagg 45.6945.69 N/S

920 Tim Clarke N/S N/S

120 Andy Trayner N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

128 Antony Orchard 36.8852.27 36.88

127 Ritchie Gatt 39.4560.03 39.45

925 Graham Blake 48.8748.87 N/S

125 Geoff Blake 54.3054.30 N/S

126 Kelvin Jouhar N/S N/S

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Chris Cannell (St Bruno Roughcutter) 11/9/11 32.73

136 Chris Cannell 37.16N/S 37.16

135 Fyrth Crosse 43.3443.34 N/S

134 Geoff Hunt N/S N/S

132 Mike Broome N/S N/S

131 Reginald Broome N/S N/S

133 Hugh Kemp N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

140 Mark Mortimer 38.0641.16 38.06

139 Derek Harris 44.5951.14 44.59

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Ed Hollier (OMS SC1) 26/8/07 29.77

147 Keith Diggle 33.9339.41 33.93

146 Jonathan Gates 40.6040.60 N/S

946 Peter Sexton 40.8740.87 FAIL

143 Ian Gaskell 41.7650.69 41.76

144 Gordon Pearce 42.2042.20 N/S

945 David Frampton N/S N/S

145 John Frampton N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

150 Colin Pook 39.1143.91 39.11

950 Hayley Thorne 42.1350.21 42.13

151 Andrew Fraser N/S N/S

152 Sue Hayes N/S N/S

seconds
Class 17 - RACING CARS UP TO 500 c.c. (500 OA Rules)
Jon Brough (Cooper Mk5) 12/9/99 39.17

176 Mark Riley 43.9647.73 43.96

975 Andrew Forsyth 46.6851.34 46.68

173 Alistair Dent 48.7655.01 48.76

174 Patrick Riley 52.0252.02 N/S

175 John Forsyth 53.3153.31 FAIL

169 Mike Wood 54.2460.09 54.24

177 Antony Claringbould 54.5963.91 54.59

172 John Dent 56.4856.48 N/S

171 Timothy Ross N/S N/S

170 Ted Sharpe N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

156 Dave Gardner 34.2837.63 34.28

155 Calum Kemp 36.3248.48 36.32

956 Pam Gardner 39.88N/S 39.88

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Lee Adams (GWR Raptor) 29/5/11 27.79

160 Ian Cameron 34.7540.87 34.75

159 Stuart Browne 37.6245.97 37.62

161 Brian Moody 39.0744.37 39.07

961 Adrian Moody 40.9547.14 40.95

962 Peter D. Smith 45.9545.95 N/S

162 Richard Gaylard 64.1964.19 N/S

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

964 Simon Moyse 34.7637.29 34.76

164 Brian Moyse 39.3839.38 N/S

165 Andy Mcbeath N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

168 Tony Wiltshire 29.3834.88 29.38 FTD

167 Terry Graves 31.1636.35 31.16

166 Rodney Thorne 32.5838.07 32.58




